AL#10546





BASELINE STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED
BASELINE GENERAL PERMIT MSR00
GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR00 QQL

INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Baseline General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of page 2 within 45 days of the date of the Letter of Instruction for Re-Coverage.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator who is the current coverage recipient (i.e., not the environmental consultant). The coverage recipient is responsible for permit compliance.

Re-submittal of the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) is not required, even if amendments must be added to meet new permit conditions. However, amendments to the SWPPP must be submitted with the "Re-Coverage Form" if there has been a change in design, construction, operation, or maintenance of the facility, which may increase the discharge of pollutants to waters of the State or the SWPPP proves to be ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants.

If the facility is out of business or no longer a regulated facility, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Baseline Forms Package. Facilities that continue to discharge wastewater without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a "Request for Termination" (RFT).

Do not submit this form if submitting a "No Exposure Certification."

ALL FORM BLANKS MUST BE COMPLETED (enter "NA" if not applicable).

The Certificate of Cover	rage should be mailed to:	owner/operator	⊠ facility	(please check one)
Bell R	COVERAGE RECIPIE	NT INFORMATI	ON	
CONTACT NAME & POSITIO	n: David Walker	President		
COMPANY NAME:	Southern Barks, Inc.			
STREET OR P.O. BOX:	P. O. Box 724 1313 W. College			
CITY:	Wiggins, MS 39577 TE:		ZI	P:
PHONE NUMBER (1601) 92	P. O. Box 724 1313 W. College Wiggins, MS 39577 FE: 8-7171 EMAIL: S	outhernbanks	sinc@gma	ail.com

FACILITY INFORMATION

	FACILITI INTORNA	TION		
FACILITY NAME:	Southern Barks, Inc.			
CONTACT NAME & POSITION:				
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER (601	928-7171 EMAIL: SOU	therw banksinc @	gmail-co	2m
	RIAL CLASSIFICATION (SIC) CODE & I			
2499 Processin	ng Pine Bark Mulch			<u> </u>
PHYSICAL SITE ADDRESS:	STREET: 1313 W. Col	lege Ave.		
PHYSICAL SITE ADDRESS: STREET: 1313 W. College Ave. CITY: Wiqqins COUNTY: Stone ZIP: 39517 PROVIDE THE COORDINATES OF THE PLANT ENTRANCE:		7		
3				
LATITUDE: 30 degrees 51 n	ninutes 32.64 seconds LONGIT	UDE: <u>89</u> degrees <u>9</u>	minutes 15.6	7seconds
NEAREST NAMED RECEIVING	STREAM FOR STORM WATER LEAVIN	NG THE SITE: Four A	Mile Creek	۷
IS RECEIVING STREAM ON M	DEQ's 303(d) LIST?		YES	NO
HAS A TMDL BEEN ESTABLISH	ED FOR THE RECEIVING STREAM SE	GMENT?	YES	NO
STORM	I WATER POLLUTION PREVE	NTION PLAN (SWPI	PP)	
1. IS A COPY OF THE SWPPP AT	THE PERMITTED SITE?		⊠ YES	NO
2. IS THE SWPPP UP-TO-DATE A	AND EFFECTIVE IN CONTROLLING STO DUIRED SWPPP AMENDMENTS (see Instru			□ NO
system designed to assure that qualification or persons who manage the systhe best of my knowledge and belief, to information, including the possibility. I further certify that I understand who industrial activity under this general waters of the state without NPDES co	s document and all attachments were prepare ed personnel properly gathered and evaluated stem, or those persons directly responsible for true, accurate and complete. I am aware that of fine and imprisonment for knowing violation coverage is terminated the facility is no longermit. I understand that discharging pollutation of state law.	I the information submitted. r gathering the information, there are significant penaltic ons. nger authorized to discharge ants in storm water associate	Based on my in the information es for submitting storm water ass	quiry of the submitted is, to false ociated with
Signature ¹		Pres		
David Walker Printed Name		<u>Pres</u> Title		 -
 For a corporation, by a responsible For a partnership, by a general partnership For a sole proprietorship, by the partnership 	artner.		ial.	
After signing please mail to:	Chief, Environmental Permits Division, MS Department of Environmental Quality P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225	, Office of Pollution Control		

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 01/01

BASELINE STORM WATER CENERAL PERMIT COVERAGE NUMBER (MSR00 〇 〇 山 一)

NAME OF COMPREHENSIVE SITE INSPECTION AND SWPPP EVALUATION REPORT COVERENCE SITE INSPECTION AND SWPPP EVALUATION REPORT COVERED COVERAGE NUMBER (MSR00 \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bot \bigcirc

Results of (the inspectors yequived by ACTS of this permit shall be recorded on this report form and submitted annually (postmarked no heavel) and submitted shires of the Average of the Average of the SSU day of January for the precisional sales of the Annual Sha inspectors must be performed monthly. The list internation of the Annual Sha inspectors and SW provenses the performed monthly. The list internation of the Annual Sha inspectors and SW of the Average in the Inc. Seconds in the Inc. Share and Average in the Inc. Share and Average in the Inc. Share and Share and Average in the Inc. on the Inc. Share and Average in the Inc. on the Inc. Share and Average in the Inc. Inc. on the Inc. Share and Inc.

				O. Box 2261		
	noisivia 3	and Enforcement	nas Compusince Pollution Contro	Chief, Environmer		
	D. T		.,	Chief Faulund	:01 0	mol sint timdus ou
. Sub . Du	*					orneM bott
2)				202/16	ग्रे ग्वेव
01/0	<u>\$</u>				• • •	
91/5/	1				roes	onnangie bəsinoti
is all orosion and sediment controls have been implemented and vortion Plan filed with the Office of Pollution Control and sound pp information on file with MDEO is up to date, supervision in accordance with a system designed to sesure that the porson or persons who manage the system, or those persons ge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there mu for knowing violations.	he BNOI and SWPI der my direction or l on the inquire of	mer certify that the conception based und ubstract und upstreed und ubstreet und upstreet ups	eca parmic 1 mm ill susobments v ha information s	is document and is	y of law that the	criffy under penalt alified personnel p
					4-idea moltane	T notive Action T
	CBBHIA):	oen it etoche inno	(a); attach addition	pection (give date	During any Ins	oficiencies Moted
			1			SISIP
	+					511511
						51/50
						8/15
						10/8
						THEIL
						51/11/01
						Sileits
			7		7 -	31017
			//			510
			11			51/08/2
(Sections)			1//			51-08-1
	KENI IVI ACTIONS	CORRECT	ZSTIDNIQO	Maa vina Ma	TIME (MV:mm) (MV/MA)	ATAU (KY\\bb\mm)
	CUMENTATION	SPECTION DO	NI	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE	4. 360.40	
STATE: AS ZEE: 39577	snippil	— сш <i>х</i> : —	ትይ	T x08.0.	KESS: F	WYIFING VDD
1717-862-103 statement	CONTACT PHO			bytd Wo	-	CONTACT PER
The state of the s	COUNTY: 5			Migg ins	1	CILX:
		क्षि कि	Mod Tas	M EIEI	E ADDRESS:	PHYSICAL SIT
	FACILITY NAM	יאכי	Barks	mantuo		COMBANY NA
NOTTA	PERUT INFORM	VERAGE RECT	00			

1006/60: 09/30/10 X27 2 XN/J

4055-195-109- awayd s, mm